

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: DGK-D

(12 pieces) Dessert fork Mila - 14.4 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 12 Pieces Dessert Fork - Mila 14.4 cm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Mila Dessert Forks. This product is designed for use in both professional and home settings, enhancing your dining experience with elegant design and durable quality.

2. Safety Information

- Usage: The dessert forks are intended for eating desserts or small portions of food. Ensure proper use to avoid injury.
- Temperature: Do not expose the forks to extreme temperatures (e.g., boiling water or direct flame) as it may damage the product.
- Children: Keep out of reach of small children to prevent accidents or injury.
- Dishwasher Use: These forks are dishwasher safe. Ensure they are positioned securely within the dishwasher to prevent damage.
- Avoiding Damage: Do not use abrasive cleaning agents or steel wool, as they may scratch the surface.

3. Product Specifications

- Article Number: DGK-D
- Dimensions: 14.4 cm
- Material: Stainless steel
- Quantity: 12 pieces

4. Setup and Installation

No assembly or installation is required for using the Mila Dessert Forks. Simply unpack the forks from the box. Ensure they are clean before first use.

5. Operation

To use the forks:

1. Serve your desired dessert or small food item on a plate.
2. Hold the fork at the handle.
3. Use the tines to cut and pick up food as needed.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Wash the forks in warm, soapy water using a soft cloth or sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a clean towel.
- Dishwashing: Place in the dishwasher for cleaning. Use a gentle cycle to maintain the finish.
- Storage: Store in a dry place to prevent moisture accumulation.

7. Troubleshooting

If you notice any issues with the forks:

- Rusting: Ensure forks are thoroughly dried after washing. Store in a dry environment.
- Discoloration: Avoid storing forks with overly acidic foods. Clean regularly.
- Bent Tines: If bent, gently reshape them with your fingers; do not force them back into shape.

8. Disposal

At the end of the product's lifespan, dispose of the forks responsibly. Stainless steel can often be recycled. Check local guidelines for recycling metal products.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. Enjoy your Mila Dessert Forks!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für die 12-teilige Dessertgabel Mila 14,4 cm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der 12-teiligen Dessertgabel Mila. Diese Gabeln sind ideal für Desserts, Salate und kleine Snacks. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Edelstahl, bieten sie sowohl Stil als auch Funktionalität.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Benutzen Sie die Gabeln nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie die Gabeln außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern. Die Spitzen sind scharf.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Hitze: Setzen Sie die Gabeln nicht direkten Temperaturen über 200 °C aus.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl, poliert
- Länge: 14,4 cm
- Anzahl der Teile: 12 Gabeln
- Design: Modernes, elegantes Design
- Gewicht: 50 g pro Gabel

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Dessertgabeln benötigen keine spezielle Installation. Sie können die Gabeln einfach aus der Verpackung nehmen und sind sofort einsatzbereit. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Gabeln vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich reinigen.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie die Gabeln, um Ihr Dessert oder Ihre Snacks stilvoll zu genießen. Sie sind sowohl für den täglichen Gebrauch als auch für besondere Anlässe geeignet.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Handwäsche: Empfohlen. Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und mildes Spülmittel.
- Spülmaschine: Die Gabeln sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch kann Handwäsche die Lebensdauer verlängern.
- Trocknung: Nach dem Waschen sofort mit einem weichen Tuch abtrocknen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Rostbildung: Achten Sie darauf, die Gabeln nach der Reinigung gut zu trocknen und vermeiden Sie die Lagerung in feuchten Umgebungen.
- Kratzer: Verwenden Sie weiche Schwämme zur Reinigung, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

8. Entsorgung

Die Gabeln sind langlebig und sollten lange Zeit verwendet werden. Wenn eine Gabel beschädigt ist, werfen Sie sie in den Metallrecyclingcontainer, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Dessert Fork Mila 14,4 cm

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw keuze voor de Dessert Fork Mila. Dit product is ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik in de horeca en thuis, en biedt een elegante en duurzame oplossing voor het serveren van desserts.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het eten van desserts. Gebruik het niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Ouderen en Kinderen: Zorg ervoor dat kinderen onder toezicht staan bij het gebruik van dit product.
- Schade: Controleer regelmatig op schade of slijtage. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.
- Reiniging: Volg de reinigingsinstructies op om de veiligheid en hygiëne te waarborgen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 14,4 cm
- Gewicht: 30 gram per vork
- Kleur: Zilver
- Gebruik: Geschikt voor afwasmachine
- Ontwerp: Ergonomisch handvat voor comfortabele grip

4. Opstelling en Installatie

De Dessert Fork Mila vereist geen specifieke installatie. Zorg ervoor dat de vork schoon is voordat u deze gebruikt. Bij de eerste keer gebruik, spoel de vork af met warm water en zeep om eventuele productie-resten te verwijderen.

5. Gebruik

1. Gebruik de Dessert Fork Mila voor het eten van verschillende soorten desserts, zoals taarten, puddingen en fruit.
2. Neem de vork bij het handvat en gebruik de tanden om het dessert op te nemen.
3. Na gebruik, reinigen volgens de onderhoudsinstructies.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Handwas: Was de vork met warm water en mild afwasmiddel. Droog af met een zachte doek.
- Afwasmachine: De vork kan veilig in de afwasmachine worden gewassen. Plaats deze in het bovenste rek voor optimale bescherming.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en vervang de vork indien nodig voor optimale veiligheid.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken of Roest: Dit kan optreden bij niet goed drogen. Gebruik een schuurmiddel specifiek voor roestvrij staal en zorg ervoor dat de vork goed wordt gedroogd.
- Beschadigingen: Als de vork gebogen of gebroken is, gebruik deze dan niet meer en vervang deze onmiddellijk.

8. Afvoer

Dit product is recyclebaar. Giet het roestvrij staal in de recyclebak voor metalen. Raadpleeg uw lokale richtlijnen voor het openbaar aanbieden van recyclebare materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 12 Tenedores de Postre Mila - 14,4 cm

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el juego de 12 tenedores de postre Mila. Este juego está diseñado para mejorar su experiencia al servir y degustar postres. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, los tenedores son ideales para uso doméstico y profesional.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Utilice únicamente para el propósito previsto. No use los tenedores para aplicaciones que no sean de servir alimentos.
- Cuidado y manejo: Manipule con cuidado para evitar daños. No deje caer los tenedores ni los use de manera que puedan romperse.
- Limpieza: Lave los tenedores después de cada uso para evitar la acumulación de residuos.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y protegido.
- Uso en lavavajillas: Los tenedores son aptos para lavavajillas, pero se recomienda evitar el uso de productos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Tenedor de Postre Mila
- Cantidad: 12 piezas
- Longitud: 14,4 cm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Acabado: Brillante
- Uso: Doméstico y profesional

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para los tenedores Mila. Simplemente saque el conjunto de la caja y colóquelos en su área de servir o almacenamiento. Asegúrese de que estén limpios y secos antes de usarlos.

5. Operación

Utilice los tenedores Mila para servir y degustar cualquier tipo de postre. Su diseño ergonómico permite un manejo cómodo. Para degustar, simplemente tome el postre con el tenedor y disfrute.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza manual: Lave los tenedores con agua tibia y detergente suave. Enjuague y seque inmediatamente para evitar manchas.
- Limpieza en lavavajillas: Coloque en la rejilla superior del lavavajillas. El uso de ciclos de lavado suaves prolongará la vida útil de los tenedores.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Manchas o residuos: Si los tenedores presentan manchas, lávelos con una solución de vinagre y agua o un limpiador de acero inoxidable.
- Deslustre: Para quitar el deslustre, use un pulidor de metal suave siguiendo las instrucciones del producto.

8. Disposición

Al final de la vida útil de los tenedores, recíclelos si es posible. Considere la opción de destruirlos adecuadamente si no pueden ser reciclados. Siga las normativas locales sobre el reciclaje de metales.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el juego de tenedores de postre Mila. Esperamos que disfrute de su compra.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Fourchette à dessert Mila 12 pièces 14,4 cm

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la fourchette à dessert Mila. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage domestique et professionnel afin de servir efficacement les desserts. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser le produit pour garantir une utilisation sûre et appropriée.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement pour l'usage prévu : Ce produit est destiné à servir des desserts. N'utilisez pas pour des aliments durs ou pour des fins non alimentaires.
- Surveillance d'enfants : Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser ce produit sans surveillance, en particulier les jeunes enfants qui pourraient se piquer avec les dents de la fourchette.
- Éviter les chocs : Ne faites pas tomber la fourchette; évitez les surfaces dures pour éviter tout dommage.
- Nettoyage : Assurez-vous de nettoyer la fourchette avant et après chaque utilisation pour éviter la contamination croisée.
- Conservez dans un endroit sec : Ne laissez pas le produit dans un endroit humide pour prévenir la corrosion.

3. Présentation et spécifications

La fourchette à dessert Mila est fabriquée avec des matériaux de haute qualité pour une longue durée de vie. Voici les spécifications techniques :

- Quantité : 12 pièces
- Longueur : 14,4 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Finition : Polie miroir
- Poids : Léger et facile à manipuler

4. Configuration et installation

1. Retirer l'emballage : Ouvrez la boîte et retirez délicatement les fourchettes. Veillez à ne pas rayer les surfaces.
2. Vérifiez les pièces : Assurez-vous que toutes les 12 fourchettes sont présentes et en bon état.
3. Stockage : Placez les fourchettes dans un tiroir ou un porte-ustensiles pour un accès facile.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez la fourchette à dessert pour servir vos délicieuses créations de pâtisserie et de desserts.
- Tenez la fourchette par le manche et utilisez les dents pour couper et attraper les morceaux de dessert.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavage à la main : Nettoyez la fourchette avec de l'eau savonneuse chaude et une éponge douce. Rincez abondamment et séchez avec un chiffon doux.
- Lavage au lave-vaisselle : Peut être lavé au lave-vaisselle, mais pour maintenir la brillance, il est recommandé de rincer à l'eau chaude avant de le placer dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs : Ils peuvent rayer et endommager la finition.

7. Dépannage

- Taches de rouille : Si des taches de rouille apparaissent, nettoyez avec un mélange de vinaigre blanc et de bicarbonate de soude.
- Dommages physiques : En cas de dents tordues ou de dommages, ne tentez pas de les redresser vous-même. Remplacez la fourchette.

8. Élimination

- Recyclez : Si vous devez vous débarrasser de la fourchette, veuillez la recycler en tant qu'acier inoxydable. Consultez les centres de recyclage locaux pour des instructions spécifiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Adresse e-mail : info@gmgastro.com
- Numéro de téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta Dessert Mila - 12 Pezzi - 14,4 cm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il set di forchette dessert Mila. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'eccellente esperienza di utilizzo durante il servizio di dolci e dessert. Le forchette sono realizzate con materiali di alta qualità per garantire durata e funzionalità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Le forchette sono appuntite; maneggiare con cura per evitare lesioni.
- Non utilizzare le forchette per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire infortuni.
- Evitare di utilizzare le forchette in microonde o forno.
- Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per eventuali segni di usura o danni. Se si notano difetti, non utilizzare le forchette e contattare il servizio clienti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Forchetta Dessert Mila
- Materiale: Inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 14,4 cm
- Numero di pezzi: 12
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido
- Utilizzo: Ideale per dessert, torte e dolci vari.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Le forchette dessert Mila non richiedono alcun montaggio. Prima dell'uso, è consigliabile risciacquarle con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui della produzione.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare le forchette Mila per servire e consumare dolci e dessert. Assicurarsi che la forchetta sia pulita e asciutta prima di ogni utilizzo. Si consiglia di non sovraccaricare la forchetta con cibi eccessivamente pesanti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare le forchette a mano con una spugna non abrasiva e un detergente delicato.
- In alternativa, possono essere lavate in lavastoviglie.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi che possano danneggiare la superficie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Le forchette presentano macchie.
Soluzione: Utilizzare un detergente specifico per metalli inox o una soluzione di aceto e acqua per rimuovere le macchie.
- Problema: Le forchette si arrugginiscono.
Soluzione: Assicurarsi che le forchette siano ben asciutte dopo il lavaggio e riporle in un luogo asciutto.

8. Smaltimento

In caso di smaltimento delle forchette, seguire le normative locali sui rifiuti in acciaio inox. Non gettare le forchette negli indifferenziati; cercare di riciclare i materiali ferrosi quando possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattateci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania